STATE OF CALIFORNIA BEFORE THE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL QUALIFICATIONS

INQUIRY CONCERNING A JUDGE NO. 10

ANSWER

COMES NOW JUDGE BERNARD B. GLICKFELD, AND ANSWERING THE CHARGES OF THE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL QUALIFICATIONS, DENIES THAT HIS CONDUCT WAS OR IS PREJUDICIAL TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE AND DENIES THAT HIS CONDUCT HAS BROUGHT OR BRINGS THE JUDICIAL OFFICE INTO DISREPUTE AS ALLEGED IN THE CHARGES SET FORTH IN THE NOTICE OF FORMAL PROCEED-INGS DATED APRIL 10, 1970.

That the allegations of Count One and the allegations of Count Two do not set forth all the circumstances and conditions surrounding the occurrence of
the allegations in the Notice of Formal Proceedings.

That in the event the Commission on Judicial Qualifications sets this matter for hearing, then Judge Glickfeld will present evidence of all the circumstances surrounding such allegations.

DATED: APRIL 16, 1970.

JUDGE BERNARD B. GLICKFELD

JUDGE BERNARD B. GLICKFELD UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY STATES AS FOLLOWS:

THAT HE IS THE RESPONDENT IN THE ABOVE-ENTITLED ACTION; THAT HE HAS READ THE FOREGOING ANSWER AND KNOWS THE CONTENTS THEREOF; THAT THE SAME IS TRUE OF HIS OWN KNOWLEDGE EXCEPT AS TO MATTERS THEREIN STATED UPON INFORMATION AND BELIEF, AND AS TO SUCH MATTERS HE BELIEVES IT TO BE TRUE.

DATED AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA, THIS 16TH DAY OF APRIL, 1970.

JUDGE BERNARD B. GLICKFELD

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,			
County of San Francisc)))) (1)		
	April	in the year one thousand nine hundred and	seventy
	before me,	before me, Helen M. Aubermann	
	State of California Ju	duly commissioned and sworn, personally app dge Bernard B. Glickfeld	eared
	and acknowledged	the person_whose nameiS_subscr to me that_he_executed the same. ESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my han	
	in the	County of San Francisco	the day and year in this
	certificate first about	M. Gubernan	y Public, State of California.
owdery's Form No. 32—Acknowledgment—General. C. C. Sec. 1189) 64236 (PRINTED 4-12-63)	My Commission E	xpires January 9, 1971	

-2-